
Eastern Gauteng Region (CERPS)

Club Name Surname Cell number email JAP Accredited Honours Club Judging Salon Judging Comments

F Stop Arnold Bester 083 252 6477 arnold@aabcreations.co.za Yes LPSSA, APSSA Yes Yes

Boksburg Camera club Barry Clayton 082 805 7132 barryclayton1956@gmail.com JAP Yes Yes

Professional Bruna Mentrup Nortje 082 809 1918 bruna@dpc.co.za JAP Yes -

Southern Suburbs Cathy Dooley 082 8584832 cathydooley822@gmail.com Yes LPSSA, DPSSA Yes Yes

Springs Chris Rossouw 076 7567575 chrisrossouw001@gmail.com - Yes Yes

Edenvale David Wolstencroft 083 229 8066 davewol777@gmail.com Yes DPSSA Yes Yes

Brandtpunt Diane Goncalves 073 1604173 dianegoncalves@gmail.cm JAP Yes Yes

Boksburg Denise Smith 076 731 1980 deesmith1963@outlook.com Yes Yes Yes

Boksburg Douglas Knight 073 893 1397 douglasknight2@gmail.com Yes LPSSA Yes Yes

Boksburg Errol Wagg 082 491 8710 errolwagg@gmail.com Yes Yes Yes

Edenvale Hanli Smit 083 253 1034 hanlis54@gmail.com Yes APSSA Yes Yes

Boksburg Hannes Bronkhorst 061 480 0973 bronkhorst.photography@gmail.com Yes LPSSA, FIAP Yes Yes

Edenvale Heidi Broschk 079 886 8515 heidib@uj.ac.za - AFIAP Yes Yes

Boksburg Camera Club Jan Viljoen Viljoen 082 5700324 jan.viljoen@bos.co.za - LPSSA, DPSSA , DPSSA CLS Yes Yes

Boksburg & Edenvale Laetitia Kenny 083 442 0509 lkenny@telkomsa.net - AFIAP EFIAP MPSSA EPSSA(Mille-
Premium) Yes Yes

Springs Marco McGann 082 9746611 marco.mcgann@mwebbiz.co.za - Yes Yes

F Stop Martinhus Odendaal 082 855 0404 martinu@icon.co.za JAP Yes Yes

Brandpunt Michael Feistel 072 602 9175 michael.feistel@novus.holdings Yes Yes Yes

S Suburbs & Benoni Natasha Bird 082 920 8898 nattogsa@gmail.com Yes LPSSA DPSSA Yes Yes

Boksburg Camera Club Nico Grobbelaar 082 448 4299 ngrobbelaar@vodamail.co.za JAP Yes Yes

Benoni Paula Rutherford 072 110 2873 paula@getpix.co.za Yes Yes Yes

F Stop Rickus Barnard 082 909 6327 barrick@worldonline.co.za - Yes Yes

Professional Robbie Aspeling 082 309 7470 rob@raphoto.co.za - LPSSA Yes Yes

Springs & S Suburbs Rodney Cory 082 5752275 rodney@structatech.co.za - LPSSA Yes Yes

Boksburg & Springs Theo van der Merwe 083 632 9802 vdtheo943@gmail.com - FPSSA Yes Yes

F Stop Maureen		 Fourie 0712548689 maureen7672@gmail.com Yes Yes

Boksburg Camera Club Vivienne Murray 0824575467 vmurray@webmail.co.za Yes LPSSA Yes
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